AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY

COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,

AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER, 2017
DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2017

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $1,308,776.57
PRECINCT #1 $359,106.83°
PRECINCT #2 $188,494.35
PRECINCT #3 $121,109.54
PRECINCT #4 $329,092.36
ALL OTHER FUNDS e $2,830,108.05
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $5,136,687.70

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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ERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLGODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2017

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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1,030,205.79
331,295.42
150,622.25
100,348.54
301,123.45
1,321,998.00
502,838.59

3,738,432.04

278,570.78
0.01
178,276.07
26,609.16
21,122.83
92,093.89
1.55
27,811.41
37,872.10
20,761.00
27,968.91
13,759.56
5,725.95
31,851.47
111,704.58
501,373.90
13,857.39
3,189.10
5,706.00

1,398,255.66

5,136,687.70



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY
REPQRT
NOVEMBER 2017
ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
FUND CASH BALANCE DEPQSITS F WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED i YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND 175,422.98 | 513,348.79 410,200.99 278,570.78 | 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 1,229,069.27 j 1,136.52 200,000.00 [ 1,030,205.79 J 1,136.52 1.16%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 | 426,810.74 426,810.74 [ 0.0 l 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 178,276.07 178,276.07 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 26,609.16 26,609.16 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 21,122.83 21,122.83 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 94,967.45 2,873.56 92,093.89 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1.55 1,55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 29,063.93 39,685.64 40,938.16 27,811.41 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 350,994.81 300.61 : 20,000.00 331,295.42 300.61 1.06%
PRECINCT #2 53,968.12 16,395.62 32,491.64 37,872.10 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 150,492.37 129.88 150,622.25 129.88 1.06%
PRECINCT #3 42,727.15 25,806.95 47,773.10 20,761.00 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 100,262.01 86.53 | 100,348.54 86.53 1.06%
PRECINCT #4 39,315.27 27,040.72 [ 38,387.08 27,968.91 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 300,863.80 259.65 301,123.45 259.65 1.06%
AJP CLEARING 146,193.79 146,193.79 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 13,759.56 13,759.56 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD 502,838.59 0 502,838.59 | 2.25%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 6,225.95 500.00 5,725.95 0.00%
COURT TECHNOQLOGY 32,051.47 200.00 31,851.47 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 58,525.91 54,814.81 1,636.14 111,704.58 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 571,021.76 466,007.99 535,655.85 501,373.50 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 1,320,745.62 1,248.38 1,321,998.00 | 1,248.38 1.16%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY 11,003.14 2,854.25 13,857.39 0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG 3,135.10 50.00 3,189.10 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 5,706.00 5,706.00 0.00%
GRAND TOTAL 5,318,177.88 1,722,170.87 1,903,661.05 5,136,687.70




